Features and Benefits
•	Provides compact source with single dome for directional lighting designs
•	Enables simplified small size solutions with compact, low cost driver
•	Ensures exceptional color stability over temperature and current
•	Delivers Freedom from CCT binning (3 SDCM), single flux bin and
single Vf bin
•	Exceed ENERGY STAR® lumen maintenance requirements
•	High efficacy for sustainable design

Product Nomenclature
LUXEON H are specified at 40 mA (100V parts) and at 20 mA (200V parts), with junction temperature stabilized at 85°C.
The part number designation is explained as follows:
L X V a - P b c d - e f g h - i
Where:
a 	 —	 minimum CRI (8 = 80, 9 = 90, 0 = Royal Blue)
b 	 —	 color designation (R = Royal Blue, W = White)
c, d 	 —	 CCT (27 = 2700K, 30 = 3000K, 40 = 4000K, 50 = 5000K, 00 = Royal Blue)
e 	 —	 reserved for future proliferations
f 	 —	 L2 variant (0 for the L2 defined in this datasheet)
g 	 —	 voltage of L2 (1 = 100V, 2 = 200V)
h 	 —	 number of emitters under the dome lens
i 	 —	 for color binning spec notation excluding 3 SDCM binning (5 for 5 SDCM, left empty with no notation
	 	 for 3 SDCM)
Please see following part numbering scheme for further illustration:
LXV8-PW27-0024: 	 1st generation of 2700K products specified at 20 mA, 200V, and 3 SDCM with 4 emitters
	 	 	 under the dome lens
LXV8-PW27-0014-5: 	1st generation of 2700K products specified at 40 mA, 100V, and 5 SDCM with 4 emitters
	 	 	 under the dome lens
LXV8-PW27-1024:	 2nd generation of 2700K products specified at 20 mA, 200V, and 3 SDCM with 4 emitters
	 	 	 under the dome lens
LXV8-PW27-1014-5:	 2nd generation of 2700K products specified at 40 mA, 100V, and 5 SDCM with 4 emitters
	 	 	 under the dome lens
LXV8-PW27-1012-5:	 2nd generation of 2700K products specified at 40 mA, 100V, and 5 SDCM with 2 emitter
	 	 	 under the dome lens
LXV0-PR00-1012-5:	 2nd generation of royal blue products specified at 40 mA, 100V, and 5 SDCM with 2 emitter
	 	 	 under the dome lens
LUXEON H Datasheet DS104 20131113 ©2013 Philips Lumileds Lighting Company.  	 3